900847066 04/11/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI158630

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/09/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	VITAL FARMS, INC.
Street Address:	3601 South Congress Avenue, Suite C100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78704
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5167400	ALFRESCO BUTTER
Registration Number:	5167399	ALFRESCO EGGS
Registration Number:	4590111	ALFRESCO FARMS
Registration Number:	4127104	BACKYARD BIRDS
Registration Number:	4590108	BACKYARD EGGS
Serial Number:	87012088	BARN DOOR FARMS
Registration Number:	5233269	COEGGSIST
Serial Number:	86777054	
Serial Number:	86777048	
Registration Number:	4228011	ETHICAL EGGS
Registration Number:	5242151	GIRLS ON GRASS
Serial Number:	86538389	GIRLS ON GRASS
Registration Number:	5120620	LUCKY LADIES
Registration Number:	4619543	PASTURE VERDE
Registration Number:	5277001	PEACE, LOVE & HAPPY NEST
Registration Number:	4590110	REDHILL
Registration Number:	5206406	SAGEBRUSH FOODSERVICE
Registration Number:	4668859	TEXAS CHICKEN RANCH
Registration Number:	5233268	VITAL FARMS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0483

900847066

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87420048	VITAL FARMS
Registration Number:	5210126	EST. 2007 VITAL FARMS
Registration Number:	4124499	VITAL FARMS
Registration Number:	5120619	VITAL TIMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2329437 JM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vital Farms - Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=Vital Farms - Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=Vital Farms - Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0484

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is made as of April [9], 2024, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Secured Party"), in favor of VITAL FARMS, INC., a Delaware public benefit corporation (the "Debtor").

Recitals

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks and Patents), dated as of October 4, 2017 (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2018, at Reel/Frame No. 006366/0332 (Trademarks), the Debtor granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Debtor's trademarks (including without limitation those trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto), service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested and Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

<u>Agreement</u>

Now, therefore, Secured Party terminates and releases all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminates the Security Agreement, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor all right, title, and interest of Secured Party in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Secured Party hereby authorizes the Debtor or the Debtor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and/or (ii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Following the date hereof, the Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take such additional action as the Debtor, or its successor in interest, or the United States Patent and Trademark Office may reasonably request to effect or consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0485

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Milad Co

Name: Michael Cuccia

Title: Senior Vice President

Address: 500 First Avenue

Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

15219

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0486

Exhibit A – Trademark

Registration Number	Registration Date	
(or Serial Number as	(or Filing Date as	Mark
applicable)	applicable)	IVIAIR
5167400	March 21, 2017	ALFRESCO BUTTER
5167399	March 21, 2017	ALFRESCO EGGS
4590111	August 19, 2014	ALFRESCO FARMS
4127104	April 10, 2012	BACKYARD BIRDS
4590108	August 19, 2014	BACKYARD EGGS
87012088		BARN DOOR
01012000	April 24, 2016	FARMS
5233269	June 27, 2017	COEGGSIST
86777054	,	46
	October 2, 2015	
86777048		
	October 2, 2015	
		IT V
4228011	October 16, 2012	ETHICAL EGGS
5242151	July 11, 2017	GIRLS ON GRASS
86538389		GIRLS ON GRASS &
		Design
	February 18, 2015	GIRLS ON GRASS
5120620	January 10, 2017	LUCKY LADIES
4619543	October 14, 2014	PASTURE VERDE
5277001	August 29, 2017	PEACE LOVE AND
	·	HAPPY NEST
4590110	August 19, 2014	REDHILL
5206406	May 16, 2017	SAGEBRUSH FOOD
	, ,	SERVICE
4668859	January 6, 2015	TEXAS CHICKEN
	-	RANCH
5233268	June 27, 2017	VITAL FARMS
87420048	April 21, 2017	VITAL FARMS
5210126		VITAL FARMS &
	May 23, 2017	Design
		OFTER
		FARMS
4124499	April 10, 2012	VITAL FARMS
5120619	January 10, 2017	VITAL TIMES
		<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 008395 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 04/11/2024